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WHICH THREE OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU FIND MOST WORRYING
IN YOUR COUNTRY? APRIL 2020

Ipsos Public Affairs

WORRIES

NEW ADDITION: Coronavirus/covid-19

7.

W{9 iRLD WHEZ

highest single score since the survey started in 2010
#1 issue in 24/28 countries

GAME CHANGERS  ipses

17 categories, runs monthly, 28 countries

Top S issues in “normal times”

Unemployment, Healthcare, Poverty & Social Inequality,
Financial/Political Corruption, Crime & Violence

19,505 interviews in 28 countries, 20 March — 3 April 2020 M
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HOW LONG WILL THE RECOVERY TAKE? —_ |psos’ Global Consumer

Confidence Index at
lowest levels for years

B Strongly/somewhat agree B Strongly/somewhat disagree Don’t know
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90% disagree with the
80% following:
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29,000 adults polled in 15 countries from April 9-12, 2020 a


https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/consumer-confidence-april-2020-III

GAME CHANGERS



HOW DO YOU FEEL ABOUT FACE MASKS?

| expect people around me to
wear a face mask, so | don’t
get sick

H | don’t see the value in B Even if | wanted to wear a face
wearing a face mask if | am mask, | have heard they are
not sick not available anywhere or are

too expensive

B People should wear face
masks in public even when
this pandemic is over to

protect others

100%
Q: There has been a

90% lot of focus on the

access and use of
80% face masks during this
70% pandemic.
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29,000 adults polled in 15 countries from April 9-12, 2020 a
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RESOURCES FROM IPSOS

Visit our Coronavirus Research Home Page

TRACKING

COVID-19 _ .
Twitter @Ilpsos or via LinkedIn

ESSENTIAL INSIGHTS FOR BETTER

g CONTEXT AND UNDERSTANDING

BRAND GROWTH
IN TIMES OF CRISIS

Bevisiting brand-building
during the GOVIR-19 pandemic

By Laurent Qumauchel. Zarit Ksho, Catherine Burios and Ofiver H-gip Ll 20

RELIABLE INFORMATION
ENABLING BETTER DECISIONS

coronavirus crisis ,x,‘

e

A period of rapid and unprecedent events requires context and et 1“‘46 ? RS
erspective on perceptions and behaviour changes. ; P AV ot

pavepec P P ng Third Edition U b b ST

Ipsos has been conducting a global tracking since early February,

April 2020
monitoring and understanding drivers of change in six areas : i

Purchase metrics and intentions
Social issues and response to actions
Incidence of counter-measures
Behavioural and attitudinal measures :
Responsibility and credibility GAME CHANGERS .pms'
Long-term outlook

#3 Fortnightly
#1 Latest opinion research H2 Expert analysis research digest



https://www.ipsos.com/en/news-and-polls/overview

CORONAVIRUS: The story so far




Mapping the phases
THE LOCKDOWN
EXPERIENCE




2 [N Much/a little harder About the same A little/much easier
THE PRESSURES Staying positive about the future
OF LOCKDOWN 10-13 Apri 58% 34%

20-23 March 62% 34%

Staying positive day-to-day
10-13 April 56% 39%

20-23 March 55% 41%

At the moment, are you
finding each of the
following easier, harder, or
about the same compared
with before the
Coronavirus outbreak?

Staying in touch with family and friends
10-13 April 47% 40%
20-23 March

Keeping entertained
10-13 April

31% 6%
Staying fit and healthy
10-13 April 45% 10%

Base: 1,069 Online British adults 18+, 10-13 April 2020 Source: Ipsos MORI

16 © Ipsos | Coronavirus polling | April 2020 M




THE PRESSURES
OF LOCKDOWN

At the moment, are you
finding each of the
following easier, harder, or
about the same compared
with before the
Coronavirus outbreak?

CoviD-19

CovinJe) A

i[ |Diaries Fyp———
lockdown ‘

Video diaries here

17 © Ipsos | Coronavirus polling | April 2020

Much/a little harder About the same A little/much easier

Getting what you need from the shops

10-13 April 77% 18% 4%

20-23 March 85% 12% 2o

Being able to work*

10-13 April

20-23 March

Looking after your children*
10-13 April 419%

20-23 March 39%

Being able to afford your usual expenses

10-13 April 35% 55% 9%

20-23 March 37% 57% 50/

Base: 1,069 Online British adults 18+, those with someone aged 17 or under in their household Source: Ipsos MORI
(289), those who are working (672), 10-13 April 2020

To explore the latest Ipsos research on the coronavirus outbreak in the UK follow this link E



https://www.ipsos.com/ipsos-mori/en-uk/public-opinion-covid-19-coronavirus-pandemic
https://www.ipsos.com/ipsos-mori/en-uk/public-opinion-covid-19-coronavirus-pandemic

DIFFERENT PEOPLE ARE AT DIFFERENT STAGES

Which word best describes how you feel today?

Days of quarantine 5 9 11 17 24 31

: 19 23 26 1 8 15
March March March April April April
DISBELIEF 12% 9% 6% 9% 4% 8% Q

PREPARATION @ 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%

ADJUSTMENT 55% 47% 36% 31% 31% | 24% @

ACCLIMATION 16% 23% 29% 27% 31% | 20% @

RESISTANCE

120 14% 24% 28% 27% 30%0O

RELIEF @& 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 6%

0000

FEAR @B® 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 9% @

) ) Base: 591 casos. Ipsos W&W Community en Espafia.
19- Recciones al Covid-19  From the experience of people in other countries, we can observe that there are some key phases as we move through the
Codid-1 pandemic. Which word best describes how you feel today? Details here



https://www.ipsos.com/es-es

HOW WILL PEOPLE FEEL ABOUT ACTIVITIES OUTSIDE THE HOME?

How much of a risk to your health and well-being do you think the following activities are right now?

% Large risk + Moderate risk

90% o
79% 65% . i
Traveling  In-person Going Doing  Having food Having things . m @

on airplane gatherings of to the your job* deliveredto  purchased

or mass friends/family  grocery your home online Working remotely ~ Not working remotely
transit outside your store delivered to
household your home

Source: Ipsos/Axios Coronavirus Tracker.

Follow this link to explore our latest COVID-19 research in the US E
© Ipsos



this link

Mapping the phases
TRACKING BEHAVIOURS

LOCKDOWN TV
VIEWING: FROM
iME'TO W

£ Media | March 2020

b

Access latest China research

Download media
analysis and



https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/publication/documents/2020-04/coronavirus_tv_viewing_me-we_final.pdf
https://www.ipsos.com/en/evolved-role-tv-lockdown-family-household-and-implications-media-brands-us
https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/publication/documents/2020-04/coronavirus_tv_viewing_me-we_final.pdf

Mapping the phases
A LINEAR PROCESS?

covm-19 £

ANALYZING LEBANESE
CONVERSATIONS IN TlMES
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COVID-19 VOLUME TREND

Since the 15t COVID-19 case was reported in Lebanon, conversations online peaked when the first 3
death cases were announced and when the government announced the state of medical emergency
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Phase 1

42

Phase 2

6734

Phase 3

4743

Total analyzed mentions: 163,515
Phase 1: February 21st to March 14t
Phase 2: March 15t to March 22nd

Phase 3: March 23 to March 29th

Phase 4: March 30t to Avril 5t

Phase 4

3556

2282

0
| |

Feb 21st Feb 28th
First casein 4 cases
Lebanon

23 — © Ipsos Lebanon | COVID-19

March 2nd
10 cases

March 10t to 12th March 15t March 21st
10st: First death Government declare PM Hassan Diab’s
11st: Second death state of medical speech
and first recovery emergency March 19th
12 Third death Start of the 2 weeks closure

of the frontiers (Airport,

Seaport, land entrances)

March 27th
First curfew day

»
»

April 1st April 5t
April’s fool day Implementation of

the traffic control
measure




In Phase 4 the focus was back on the spread of the
virus and number of cases as well as on the socio-
economic impact of the pandemic especially with the
worsening of the economic crisis in Lebanon.

23%

B Phase 1 W Phase 2 M Phase 3 Phase 4

16% 16%

15%
13% T

10% 10%
I 8% 8%

11%11%

13%
11%
8%
5%
% 4%

Cases spread Socio-economic WBissatisfaction  Stay home/ Virus jokes Contribution
impact with the physical information and support
government distancing

i

(5

B I & 2

YO

24 — © Ipsos Lebanon | COVID-19

5%

3%
2%

Healthcare
system

K {

EVOLUTION OF THE
MAIN TOPICS
DISCUSSED

With the current country lockdown and its
implications, online discussions are changing focus.

Increased focus on the spread of the virus.

With the growing impatience and economic
repercussions, people are searching for answers on
when this epidemic will end by discussing the latest
figures and predictions as well as the latest
cures/vaccines.

Increased focus on the local economic crisis and the
dissatisfaction with the local authorities

People are expressing their disapproval with some of
the control measures implemented by the
government. The Lebanese also expressed their
dissatisfaction and disappointment in how the local
authorities did not support the people especially
those who can’t provide for themselves and their
families the basics such as food and shelter. Some
also criticized how the local authorities are
publicizing their actions that are to be considered
their duties.

Access the research here


https://www.ipsos.com/en-lb/analyzing-lebaneses-conversations-times-covid-19
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THE SINGAPORE
EXPERIENCE

Katharine Zhou
Country Manager
Ipsos In Singapore




BRAND GROWTH IN
TIMES OF CRISIS

Benoit Tranzer
Global Service Line Leader, Brand Health Tracking







Understanding context Is critical




We are adaptlve decision
maker

f\ds can craft.the




Brands need to
build emotional
closeness with
consumers




Closeness Is gradually playing a bigger role in

building brand desire

AE)

(Attitudinal Equity
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Building closeness by demonstrating
empathy & adopting the right tone of voice

‘When you raise a pint of Guinness, also remember to
raise each other up’

‘DON’T WORRY, WE’LL MARCH
AGAIN,” GUINNESS SAYS IN AD
AFTER ST. PATRICK’S DAY
PARADE SUSPENSIONS

33



mailto:https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yPkix73ccog

Brands need to
stay salient by
creating new
memory

associations




Breaking the marketing virtuous circle
(Share Of Voice / Equity / Share Of Market) ?

12% § 100 -
10% |
SOV > SOM:
| . Brands tend to grow 2
e = 2
] Vi
e
Share of Voice  gor 2
%
2
4% : ®
SOV < SOM: 3
Brands tend to shrink =
2% | 3 E
0% | ,"-'3';; e T
2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 0 20 A0 60 80 100
hare of M N .
Share of Market Attitudinal Equity
Source: Les Binet and Peter Field, Media in Focus: Marketing Effectiveness in the Digital Era, IPA, (Figure 07) *Source: Brand Value Creator (BVC) Database / Brand Desire (AE Attitudinal Equity)

Brands cannot ‘go dark’ in times of crisis
BUT this doesn’t mean that brands should simply carry on as before either &

35 - ©lIpsos| 2020



Brands must review how they can generate

salience
PSP

FROM ATTENTION SALIENCE
v’ Saturate mind in the moment of choice
v'Ubiquity not to miss any moment

v’ Maximizing repetition

v’ Leveraging assets & existing memories

36

TO MEMORY SALIENCE

v Refresh & build positive mental
associations

v Cues & nudge in the right moment
v'Reach over repetition

v'Create a richer network of interconnected
memories

“Courage is beautiful”
Dove



mailto:https://www.instagram.com/p/B_IHwbNDxW9/

Brands need to
revisit market
effects to
maximise choice




Think carefully & creatively how conventional
marketing levers will have to change

2020 2019

ACCESSIBILITY

2009

PRODUCT RANGE
PRICE

Market Effects, 2020

Brands must prepare for the likely increase in people being price-conscious

38 *Source: Brand Value Creator (BVC) Database / Market Effects E




Converted its mobile help platform to allow
people to order groceries for elderly relatives

Order
Successful!

39 -


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=oSv-50prjd4&feature=youtu.be

Brands need to fit
with the new

paradigm
global - local




Welcome to the new paradigm LO-BAL

“Only 39% of people agree global brands are
now making better products than local ones”
Ipsos Global trends, 22,114 adults, 32 countries (2019)
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Key considérations for

branding In times of crisis , >
. Tie N ST SR
~ 5, | BRAND GROWTH
m £ INTIMES OF CRISIS
Revisiting brand-building
sbblivd L W

Focus on Enrich a brand’s Monitor market Move from
building mental effects and think ‘Glocal’ to
stronger associations to creatively to ‘Lobal’
emotional build memory maximise sales

engagement salience

42 Ipsos 2020 3
GAME CHANGERS | ipsos


mailto:https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/publication/documents/2020-04/brand-growth-in-times-of-crisis-ipsos.pdf

GET READY FOR THE
NEW RETAIL NORMAL

Alison Chaltas
Global President, Shopper and Retall, Ipsos
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Alison Chaltas



COVID-19 HAS CHANGED EVERY ASPECT OF SHOPPING

o ] g‘ j__ B — | ———
: ;m » "

dia

« Changing values and rituals
Supply and availability
Operational challenges

« Altered context of price

« eCommerce tipping point!

NEW PRIORITIES@®
NEW BEHAVIORS

45 — © Ipsos
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UNIMAGINABLE CHALLENGES DISRUPTING OMNICHANNEL SHOPPING

olive oij}
toothpas »

DALIO M

S aprnrr O
Key-fime pie
football

dog food
avocado

47 — © Ipsos




FOSTERING EXPERIMENTATION

@ 40% hope to continue
U new shopping routine

s0] 10%
@?5 used restaurant delivery/pick up for 1st time

9% had groceries delivered R/
for the 1sttime

48 .
Source : Ipsos Commercial Survey, USA, April 2020




MIGRATING TO LOWER TOUCH ENVIRONMENTS

Channel Shopping for Beauty Q1 2020

18
%

Brick & Mortar

. Click & Collect

. .eComm Delivered

amazon

.....
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r‘?
(/8
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© e QR

$1.99 $2.99 $3.99 $6.99 $1.99

o o
4]
fEw

Source: Ipsos Simstore and eCommerce Unleashed, March 2020



CHANGING THE ROLE OF CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

Channel Shopping for Consumer Electronics Q1 2020

119

Brick & Mortar
[ click & Collect

. .eComm Delivered

amazon

Source: Ipsos Simstore and eCommerce Unleashed, March 2020
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Windows 10 S Mineral Gray, Windows 10 Home Microsoft Office 365, Windows 10
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Wiindows 10 S with 1.yr Office 365 Personal
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Samsung kaptops.
230%




THE MOST UNPREDICTABLE MIGRATION

Lager- | beer

COVID-19: Delivery, Returns & Safet;
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Subseription Option
Subscrbe & Save

Beer Containers & Packages
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Cane.

Vined Sets

s

Grocery Spedality
Vegetarian
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Fatree
organic
[etqey S

Beer Country of Origin

51 - © Ipsos
Source: Ipsos Simstore and eCommerce Unleashed, March 2020




WE MUST EMBRACE NEW SAFER, BEHAVIORAL RESEARCH METHODS

PP

AR |

1]

'ﬂ | N = = I ‘ . |
92% 89%

Correlation between consumer Correlation between consumer behaviour
behaviour on simulated shelves on a simulated eComm platform
vs. physical shelves vs. real eComm behavior

52 — © Ipsos
Source: Ipsos Simstore




WHAT NEW ATTITUDES AND BEHAVIORS WILL STICK?

Uncertainty HEHEIEU ey - Adjustment Acclimation Anticipation
(7
CCD Worried? Impatient?
= Angry/frustrated? Concerned? Inspired?
8 Curious? Lonely?  Bored? Hopeful?
LL

Stock Hoard| Major shifts Increased

o) ocking oarding to eComm rice sensitivit
S| uon “’ i
% the basics favorites Delivery rules ~ Managing down .o
o from hoarding
— New roles & rituals
p)

53 — © Ipsos
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor and eCommerce Unleashed, 2020




ARE YOU READY?

Everything about shopping has
changed during the COVID-19 crisis.

But not all these changes will stick.

We need to get ahead of the curve - .
and plan for the new retail normal. N

54 — © Ipsos
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